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Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

This is in reference to your observation received regarding the financial results submitted on May 21, 

2025, for All E Technologies Limited (ALLETEC). 

 

In this regard, we hereby submit the audited standalone and consolidated financial statements of the 

Company, along with the Limited Review Report, for the half year and year ended March 31, 2025, in 

compliance with the provisions of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

 

Kindly take the same on record. 

 

Thanking you 

 

Yours truly 

For All e Technologies Limited 

 

 

 

 

Kanak Gupta 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
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ALL e Technologies Limited 
(Formerly Known as All e Technologies Pvt. Ltd) 

CIN No. L72200DL2000PLC106331 
UU-14, Vishakha Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Half Year & Year ended on March 31,2025 Pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) 
ZinLacs 

Hall Year ended | Half Year ended | Half Year ended | Financial Year | Financial Year 
Particulars on31/032025 | on30/092024 | on3103/2024 ended on ended on 

31032025 | 31032024 
Audited Tnaudited Audited Audited Audited 

I [Reveme from opemtions 7.092.46 690427 6.046.19 1399673 1163328 
I (Other income 550.94 39926 3237 950.20 73217 
m Total Revenue (I+11) 7,643.40 730354 6,418.56 14.946.9¢ 1236545 
IV [Expenses 

Purchase of Software Licenses 258631 2.105.36 470203 415428 
[Ewployee Benefits Expenses 216171 203735 399371 
Cost of Tecknical Constltants 44161 36727 73386 
Finance Costs 179 - - = 
Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses 5305 6131 5405 99,80 
Other Expenses 4271.73 35941 40443 76298 

Total Expenses 543704 561036 496847 074163 

v |Profitbefors Extraordinary Items and Tax 230546 169318 1,450.00 262082 
Extraordinary Ttems 8436 - - - 
Profit/ (Loss) before Tax 27289.82 169318 135009 262082 

VI |TaxExpenses 
(1) Curent Tax (536.21) (0700)| (356.92) ©4321)| (642.39) 
(2) Deferred Tax Asset(liability) 10.66 - (4.92) 1066 (4.92) 
(3) Adjustment for Taxation of Previous Year 3.95) - - - 

VII [Profit/(Loss) after Tax 173031 128618 1,088.24 197351 
Minority Share ©0.29) ©32) G.15) (1.00) @93) 

1,730.07 128537 1,085.00 301540 1968.56 

Profit Attributable to Equity Shareholders After Tax 
before Extraordinary Items 1,730.07 128537 1,085.09 1.968.56 

VIII [Share Capital : 201942 201942 2,019.42 2019.42 
Weighted Average Share Capital: 2,019.42 201942 2,019.42 201942 

IX [Reserve & Surplus: 12.412.02 1098659 9.571.65 1241202 987165 
X [Earning per Equity Share : 

(1) Basic Ga Rs) 857 637 537 1493 975 
(2) Diluted (inRs) 8.57 637 537 1493 975 

[Noes 
®  The above Consolidated Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Beard of Directors of the Company at 

their respective meeting held on May 21, 2025 and were subjected to audit by the Statutory Auditor. 
(@)  The figures for the half year ended 31 March 2025 are the derived figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the maudited 

‘published year to-date figures up to the second quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited revier. 
The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carricd oat the Stanutory Audit of the above financial results of the Company and have expressed an unmodified 
opinion on these Results 

) The Company operates in one segment i.e. Digital Transformation Solutions and Services for diverse Idusties 
(v)  There are no mvestor complaiats received pending as on March 31,2025 
() Previous years/ period figures have been regrouped! reclassified’ restated, wherever necessary to conform to classification of curre year/period. 
(vii)  The above Consolidated Results are available on the Company's website - hitps://wwiw.alletec.cominvestors-alletec and on the stock exchange zt 

https/www nsemdia com. 

For All & Technologies Limited 

J 
Say Mian 
Managing Director 
DIN : 00170270 

Place: Noida 
+- 21/05/2025 



ALL e Technologies Limited 

(Formerly Known as All e Technologies Pvt. Ltd.) 
CIN L72200DL2000PLC106331 

UU-14, Vishakha Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 

Consolidated Statement of Assets & Liabilities as on March 31, 2025 

inLacs 
Figures asat the end of | Figures as at the end of 
Current Rej Previous Particulars P“:““"‘ M“:‘"‘“‘! 

(3103/2025) (31/03/2024) 
A" [EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

1|Sharcholders’ Funds 

(a) Share Capital 2,01942 2,019.42 
(b) Reserves and Surplus 12,41202 9.871.65 
(c) Minority Interest 1747 1918 

14,4891 11,91025 
2|Non Current Liabilities 

(a) Long Term Borrowings 5127 - 
(b) Long-Temm Provisions 36058 30395 

41185 30395 

3| Current Liabilities 
() Short Term Bomowings 664 - 
(b) Trade Payables 

-total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises - = 
"total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro and 49611 658.75 

small enterprises 
(c) Other Current Liabilities 1,26274 1,19751 
(d) Short-Temn Provisions 142974 1,113.94 

3,19523 297020 
TOTAL| 18,055.98 15,184.40 

B |ASSETS 

Non-Current Assets 

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment and Intangible assets 
(i) Property, Plant & Equipment 13248 79.46 
(1) Intangible Assets 34443 283.00 
(i) Capital work in Progress 4161 = 

51852 36247 
(b) Non Current Investments 27503 33945 
() Deferred Tax Assets (nef) 2572 1506 
(d) Long Term Loan & Advances 2018 1395 
(&) Other Non-Current Assets 18330 365.54 

50423 734.00 

2|Current Assets 

() Trade Receivables 1,73957 1,466.00 
(b) Cash and Cash equivalents 14,05576 11,53435 
() Short-Term Loans and Advances 1,20320 1,010.10 
(d) Other Current Assets 3471 7748 

17.03324 14,087.93 

TOTAL| 18,055.98 15,184.40 

For Al e Technologies Limited 

Ajay Mian 
Managing Director 
DIN : 00170270 



ALL e Technologies Limited 
(Formely Known as Al ¢ Techwologles Pt Lid) 

CIN L72200DL2000PLCI06331 
‘UT-14, Vishakhia Eaclay, Pitampura, Delli- 10034 

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the vear ended 31st March, 2025 
in Lacs 

Figures a5 at the end | Figures a5 at the end. 
of Current Reporting | of Previous Reporting 

Particulars Period Period 
From 01/04224 to | From 01042023 to 

310372025 310372024 

(4) Cash flow from operating activities 
Profit/ (Loss) before tax fiom 
- Contiauing operations 398300 262082 

Adpstmens r Taation of Previous Year Q12) (346) 
Profit/ (Loss) before tax from total operations 398087 261236 
Adjustments for: 

‘Deprecation and amortizaton on continuing operatioas 11437 9980 
Share Based Payment Expenses 11684 7425 
Minorky Interest (106) 405 
Gain on Sale of Mutual Fuads “37) (859) 
Finance costs 179 - 
Interest income (344.04) (584.19) 

Profit/ (Loss) before working capital changes 336439 2,08838 
‘Movement in vorking capital : 

(Increase) / decrease n trade recenvables Qs (03.15) 
(lncrease) / decrease n other receivables, loans and advances (15032)| (360 86)| 
Decrease) / Tacrease intrade payables 18018 
Decrease) / Tacrease in Other current abilities 2742 
(Decrease) / Tacrease in Mority Interes 476 
Decrease) / acrease 1 provisions 30985 

Cash generated from operations 315716 225558 
Taxes paid. net ©3321)| (52239) 

Net cash flow (used in) / from operating activities (3) 271396 161319 
(8) Cash flow from mvesting actvities 

Capital expentiture on fixed assets, inchling capital advances (Ne Q04| (13939 
Interest received 34404 68419 
Gain 0n Sale of Mutual Fuads 437 838 
(Increase) Decrease i Investment (Net) 6442 (2099) 
(Increase) Decrease in Fixed Deposit .677.70) 196219) 
(lncrcase) Decrcase in Loars & Advances and long term provisions 5040 4869 
(Increase) Decrease in Margin Money 11427 (259) 
(ncrease) Decrease in Other Non-Curreat Asscts 18224 1213 

Net cash flow (used in) / from investing activities (B) (688.36) 2.27) 
(C) Cash flow from financing activities 

‘Increase!(Decrease) in Long Term & Sbort Term barrowings 5792 - 
Finance costs ) . 
Dividead Paid (20194 (20199 
Deforred IPO Expendine @179 = 

Net cash flow (used in) / from financing activities (C) (567.60)] o199 
Net increase / (decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents (A+3+C) 95799 14898 
Add: Balance of Cash and cash equivalents asat the beginning of the year 103023 88124 

Cash and cash equivalents as at the end of the year 198821 1,03023 
‘Reconcilition to cash and bank balances as givenin note 17 isas follows: 
Cash and bank balances inchuding non current bark balances, s per note 17 1405576 1153435 
Less: Balance held as margin money with Bank 889 12316 
Less: Term deposits placed with banks 120512 1034981 
Less: Corporate Fixed Deposit 3353 3115 
‘Cash and cash cquivalents at the end of the year 198831 93023 

Figares in bracket indicate cash outflow 
The above cash flow statement has been prepared under the indirect method setout i AS-3 ‘Cash Flow Statement 
‘notified under the Companies (Accownting Standzrd) Ruies, 2014 (as amended) 
‘Previous year figures have been regrouped and recast wherever necessary to confom o the cumrent year classication 

Forall O:(nmlqin Limited 











ALL e Technologies Limited 
(Formerly Known as All e Technologies Pvt. Ltd.) 

(& L72200DL2000PLC106331 

UU-14, Vishakha Enclave, Pitampura. Delhi-110034 
Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Half Year & Year ended on March 31, 2025 Pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) 

X in Lacs 

Half Year ended| Half Year ended| Half Year ended | Financial Year | Financial Year 
Particulars on 31/03/2025 on 30/09/2024 on 31/03/2024 ended on ended on 

31/03/2025 31/03/2024 
Audited Unaudited Audited Audited Audited 

I  [Revenue from operations 5,339.34 11,079.77 907141 
II  |Other income 371.08 880.38 711.20 
mx Total Revenue (I+1I) 6,249.72 571043 5,076.91 11,960.15 9,782.61 
IV |Expenses 

Purchase of Software Licenses 1363.49 1,682.68 1,342.66 3,046.17 2,620.62 
Employee Benefits Expenses 2.082. 1,968.37 444477 3.856.49 
Cost of Technical Consultants 294.12 189.48 595.75 391.38 
Finance Costs - - 179 - 
Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses 61.31 53.89 113.88 99.63 
Other Expenses 328.83 373.26 698.78 696.17 

Total Expenses 4452.18 4.448.96 3,927.65 8.901.14 7.664.29 

'V [Profit before Extraordinary Items and Tax 1,797.54 1,261.47 1,149.26 3,059.01 2,11831 
Extraordinary Items 84.36 - - 84.36 - 
Profit / (Loss) before Tax 1,881.89 1,261.47 1,149.26 3,143.37 2,118.31 

VI |TaxEspenses 
(1) Current Tax (185.72) (315.37) (291.75) (801.09) (534.01) 
(2) Deferred Tax Asset(liability) 10.66 = (4.64) 10.66 (4.64) 
(3) Adjustment for Taxation of Previous Year (24.37)] = (6.13) (24.37)] (6.18) 

VII |Profit/(Loss) after Tax 1382.46 946.10 846.68 2,328.56 1,573.48 

Minority Sharc A = = = = 
1.382.46 946.10 846.68 2,328.56 157348 

Profit Attributable to Equity Shareholders After Tax 

before Extraordinary Items 1382.46 946.10 846.68 2,328.56 1,573.48 

VIII |Share Capital : 2019.42 2,019.42 2,019.42 2,019.42 2,019.42 
Weighted Average Share Capital: 2,019.42 2,019.42 2,019.42 2,019.42 2,019.42 

IX [Reserve & Surplus: 10,706.07 9,665.50 8,884.41 10,706.07 8,884.41 

X  [Earning per Equity Share : 
(1) Basic (inRs.) 6.85 469 419 11.53 

(2) Diluted (in Rs.) 6.85 4.69 419 1153 
[Notes: 
6 The above Standalone Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directars of the Company at 

their respective meeting held on May 21, 2025 and were subjected to zudit by the Statutory Auditor. 

() The figures for the half year ended 31 March 2025 are the derived figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited 
published year to-date figures up to the second quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review. 

(ii1) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Statutory Audit of the above financial results of the Company and have expressed an 
unmodified opinion on these Results. 

(i) The Company operates in one segment i.c. Digital Transformation Solutions and Services for diverse Industries. 
) There are no invesior complaints received/pending as on March 31, 2025. 
[(vi)  Previous year's/ period figures have been regrouped/ reclassified! restated, wherever necessary to conform to classification of current year/period. 
(vii)  The above Standalone Results are available on the Company's website - https://www.alletec.com/investors-alletec and on the stock exchange at 

hitps://www nscindia.com. 

For All e Technologies Limited 

Ajay Mian = 
Managing Director 
DIN : 00170270 

5
5
2
 

Place:- Noida 

Date:- 21/0512025 



ALL e Technologies Limited 

(Formerly Known as All e Technologies Pvt. Ltd.) 
CIN L72200DL2000PLC106331 

UU-14, Vishakha Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 

Standalone Statement of Assets & Liabilities as on March 31, 2025 

inLacs 
Figures as at the end of | Figures asat the end of 
Current Reportin, Previous 

Particulars Pe:: £ l’e::l“ - 
(31032025 (31/03/2024) 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

1|Sharcholders’ Funds 

(a) Share Capital 201942 2019.42 
(b) Reserves and Surplus 10,706.07 8.884.41 

12.725.48 10.903.83 
2[Non Current Liabilities 

(a) Long Tern Borrowings 5127 N 
(b) Long-Tem Provisions 355.40 29975 

406.67 2975 
3|Current Liabilities 

(a) Short Term Borrowings 6.64 - 
(V) Trade Payables 

total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises = 
total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro and 37528 
small enterprises 

(©) Other Current Liabilities 1,026.30 
() Short-Temn Provisions 90051 

2,61220 230239 
TOTAL 1574435 13.505.97 

ASSETS 

Non-Current Assets 

(2) Property, Plant and Equipment and Intangible assets 
() Property, Plant & Equipment 129.87 77.09 
(i) Intangible Assets 34443 283 .00 
(1) Capital work in Progress 4161 s 

51591 360.09 
(b) Non Current Investments 41336 477.78 

(¢) Long Term Loan & Advances 21.03 3114 
(d) Deferred Tax Assets (net) 57 1491 
(e) Other Non-Current Assats 181 66 35447 

64162 87830 
2|Current Assets 

(a) Trade Receivables 1,644.93 1,177.39 
(b) Cash and Cash equivalents 11,959.88 1017795 
(c) Short-Term Loans and Advances 949.57 83530 

(d) Other Current Assets 3044 76.94 
14,586.82 12,267.58 

TOTAL 15,744.35 13,505.97 

For Al e Technologies Limited 

ay Mian 
Managing Director 
DIN: 00170270 

Place:- Noida 
Date- 21052025 



ALL e Technologies Limited 
(Formerly Known as All e Technologies Pvt. Ltd) 

CIN L72200DL2000PLC106331 
e Enclave, Pi Delhi-11003. 

Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 315t March, 2025 
in Lacs 

Figuresasatthe end | Figures as at the end 
of Current Reporting | of Previous Reporting 

‘Particulars Period Period 
From 01/04/2024 to | From 01/042023 to 

31032025 31032024 

(4) Cash flow from operating activities 
Profit/ (Loss) before tax from 
- Continuing operations 314337 211831 

Profit/ (Loss) before tax from total operations 319337 211831 
Adjustments for: 

Depreciation and amortizaticn on contining operations 11388 9963 
Share Based Payments 11684 7425 
Gam on Sake of Mutual Funds (@.37) (888) 
Finance costs 1w - 
Interest income (180.73) (65448) 

Profit/ (Loss) before working capital changes 259077 162884 
Movement in working capital : 

(Increase) / decrease in trade receivables (467.54) (14087)) 
(Increase) / decrease in other receivables, loans and advances (69.77)| (38459) 
(Decrease) / Increase 1a trade payables. other current liabilities. borrowings (0.89)) 27037 
(Decrease) / ncrease i provisions 3106 22946 

Cash generated from operations 236325 160321 
Taxes paid, net (825 47) (54020) 

Net cash flow (used in) | from operating activifies () 153730 Los301 
(B) Cash flow from investing activities 

Capital expenditure on fixed assets, including capital advances (Net) (269.69) (138.40) 
Gam on Sake of Mutual Funds 437 888 
(Tncrease) Decrease in Iavestment (Net) 610 (4909)| 
(Increase) Decrease in Fixed Deposit (1577.52) (136121) 
(Increase) Decrease in Loans & Advances and long tem provisions .75 4560 
(Increase) Decrease in Margn Money 8377 (289) 
(Increase) Decrease in Other Non-Currers Assets 1728 13220 
Tnterest received 780.73 65448 

et cash flow (used in) |/ from investing activities (B) ©75.37) (71038) 
(C) Cash flow from financing activities 

Increase/(Decreasz) in Long Term & Short Term berrowings 5127 B 
Finance costs .m) > 
Dividend Paid (201 94) (20194) 
‘Deferred IFO Expendiuze (@21.9) 

Net cash flow (used in) / from financing activities (C) (574.25) 20194) 

Net Increase / (decrease) In Cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 28819 15069 
A4d: Balance of Cash and cash equivalents as at the beginning of the year 529.16 37348 

Cash and cash equivalents asat the end of the year 817.35 52916 

‘Reconsiliation to cash and bank balances as givenin note 17 is as follows 
Cash and bask baknces including non current bak balances, as per note 17 11959.88 1017795 
Less: Bahance held as margin money with Bank 389 9266 
Less: In Corporate Fixed Deposit accounts 33.53 3115 
Less: Term deposits placed with banks 1110011 9.52498 
‘Cash and cash equivalents af the ead of the year $17.35 52916 

[Notes: 
1 
2 

Figures in bracket indicate cash outflow 
The above cash flow statement has been prepared under the indirect method setout in AS-3 Cash Flow Statemeat’ 
‘notified under the Companies (Accouting Standard) Rules, 2014 (a5 amended). 
Previous vear figures have beer regrouped and recast wherever necessary to coniorm to the crrentyear classification 

For ‘7: Qrmnougia Limited 

Ajay Mian 
Managing Directer 
DIN : 00170270 
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